

**Before:** Judge Ebrahim-Carstens, Duty Judge

**Registry:** New York

**Registrar:** Hafida Lahiouel

## KALASHNIK

v.

## SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

## ORDER

**Counsel for Applicant:** Self-represented

Counsel for Respondent:

Alan Gutman for ALS/OHRM, UN Secretariat Elizabeth Gall, for ALS/OHRM, UN Secretariat 1. On 10 September 2015 the Tribunal issued Order No. 221 (NY/2015) per Duty Judge Ebrahim-Carstens which was despatched to the parties at 1:26 p.m.

2. By email of even date at 2:16 p.m., the Applicant informed the Tribunal that paragraph 1 of the aforesaid Order did not belong to his case.

3. The Duty Judge confirms that the said paragraph does not belong therein, and that the Order drafted by the Judge did not contain said paragraph 1, and was not inserted by the Judge, but during the formatting and editing stage.

4. In the circumstances; Order No. 221 (NY/2015) is hereby rescinded and replaced by Order No. 223 (NY/2015).

## IT IS ORDERED THAT:

5. Order No. 221 is hereby rescinded and is replaced by Order No. 223.

(Signed)

Judge Ebrahim-Carstens. Duty Judge

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of September 2015